
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 50

Bee Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 47.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callaway Tina Ackerman34.20 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Bichon Frise

Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo44.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Captain Isabel Silveira70.75 NQ 4 0 1 0 20Pomeranian

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 46

Arya Janice Fickett100 46.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Freya Carolyn Ing45.15 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll100 27.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Hatch Emily Catignani100 29.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

100 38.51 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Taika Janet Kinmonth100 40.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eagle Kendra Schunk25.61 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Ivy Crystal Porter42.60 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 45

Snitch Kristy Rabczak100 27.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Joppa Morgan Karanasios48.19 NQ 1 1 2 0 3Doberman Pinscher

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 50

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 30.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 35.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 43.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 06 Silky Terrier

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 44.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson100 47.43 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Norwich Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 48.28 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny32.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote39.42 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Russian Toy

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 46

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 26.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

100 28.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 30.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Miniature Schnauzer

Finn Lauren Hamm100 36.54 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 38.06 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 45

Phire Jane Bronson100 25.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 26.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 27.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Phantom Melina Labonte100 28.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cinder Katie Rogers100 29.30 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 31.01 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Shetland Sheepdog

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 31.24 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 33.21 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Cattle Dog

Kashmir James West100 34.79 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 38.97 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Roxy James West29.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Sierra Julie StaufferNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 15 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 43

Why Cathy Westbrook100 24.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 25.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Cherry Karen Hocker100 27.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 28.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 28.77 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 30.68 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker100 31.29 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 31.69 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Irish Water Spaniel

Arrow Jeremy Kezer100 37.21 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Irish Water Spaniel

Rory Talia Tarbox100 39.10 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Vizsla

Mellie Beth Hildreth28.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Cat Susan Usher28.85 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli31.31 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Georgia Courtney Longo32.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Hazy Carol Lariviere32.66 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier35.42 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Orla Taylor Driscoll36.51 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink38.64 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty40.19 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Phoebe Noreen Sila43.92 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Jovi Kathleen Grim46.53 NQ 3 0 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Savannah Michelle West47.34 NQ 2 1 1 0 4Australian Shepherd

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Yashica Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 45

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 29.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 30.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Zane Alison Webb36.02 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnet Sterling Moffat46.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 1Great Dane

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Bondi Brian Huss47.17 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 55

CC Isabel Silveira100 44.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 010 Pomeranian

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 46.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen48.50 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 51

Pink Carolyn Hess100 32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 35.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Russell Terrier

Gus Cathy Bisset40.63 NQ 2 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 50

Hope Patricia Gagnon53.22 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Icelandic Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 48

Butter Hollis McGuire100 25.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.16 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 28.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 31.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.47 Q5th 0 0 0 0 016 Rough Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy100 31.68 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Cersei Alison Webb100 32.16 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Wendy Cara Armour100 35.98 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 37.92 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 38.42 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar37.51 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Andie Noreen Sila41.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Solas Christa Bellows45.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 50

Tempo Melissa Suter100 30.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Irish Setter

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

100 37.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern29.15 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty53.12 NQ 2 0 2 0 3Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 53

Kipper Janice Fickett52.20 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 49

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell100 33.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Finnegan Robyn Heater48.69 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Alf Barbara Cail63.00 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Swedish Vallhund

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 46

Re Taylor Driscoll100 22.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bugsy Melissa Suter100 24.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg100 29.86 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth Dee100 39.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Callie Linda Coe43.23 NQ 2 2 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Jolie Laurel McKernan45.66 NQ 2 1 0 0 3English Springer 
Spaniel

Knox Casey Kulshreshtha48.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 6All American Dog

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 50

Chance Susan Black34.38 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Zuber Alison Jaskiewicz40.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Lindy Beth Atkinson41.78 NQ 2 0 2 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Jack Ramsay Thurber38.10 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Birdie Kristin Moy38.41 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Barbet

Phoebe Lily Cockley43.22 NQ 4 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Knox Ramsay Thurber48.33 NQ 2 1 1 0 3Border Collie

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 28.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Rev Heather Merrill41.24 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 42

Ice Jane Bronson95 21.37 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Halley Linda Everly25.44 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Samoyed

Koda Brian Huss58.58 NQ 2 0 1 0 16Golden Retriever

Cali Sabrina LelliNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 47

Skye Cindy Steinberg33.26 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Tater Laurie Tinti50.83 NQ 2 2 2 0 3Golden Retriever

Thea Christa BellowsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

37.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buzz Lou Barnicle45.71 Q 0 0 0 07 Silky Terrier

Callaway Tina Ackerman49.09 Q 0 0 0 06 Bichon Frise

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo36.98 NQ 1 0 0 0Papillon

Kipper Janice Fickett44.23 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Baysea Vivian Hudson29.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter44.85 Q 0 0 0 05 Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm48.57 Q 0 0 0 03 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson27.58 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

32.16 NQ 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Finnegan Robyn Heater53.15 NQ 1 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sierra Julie Stauffer26.77 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gage Jennifer Laporte27.18 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Mikey Linda Mendenhall28.30 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Elijah Elizabeth Dee38.92 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg39.51 Q 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.64 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Cattle Dog

Ashley Rolanda Dane42.41 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Kelpie

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg43.95 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jack Ramsay ThurberNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Knox Ramsay ThurberNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Eagle Kendra Schunk28.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons30.56 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher30.72 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Furi Cayla Kankash31.37 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Hazy Carol Lariviere32.71 Q 0 0 0 08 Rough Collie

Georgie Cindy McGovern33.09 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier36.99 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer38.41 Q 0 0 0 06 Irish Water Spaniel

Jovi Kathleen Grim41.50 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink32.72 NQ 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ivy Crystal Porter34.15 NQ 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Arrow Jeremy Kezer38.68 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Jolie Laurel McKernan41.42 NQ 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Cersei Alison Webb45.03 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rory Talia Tarbox49.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Vizsla

Hatch Emily CatignaniNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Snitch Kristy Rabczak27.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez31.07 Q 0 0 0 08 Dutch Shepherd

Copyright Noreen Bennett37.11 Q 0 0 0 06 Rough Collie

Reign Jennifer Jacobs38.42 Q 0 0 0 06 German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Gibbs Kathleen Grim35.53 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnet Sterling MoffatNQ 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Logan Kristen Boentgen58.03 NQ 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset37.16 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Teddy Kimberley Caruso37.54 NQ 1 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Kiwi Cayla Kankash26.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour36.23 Q 0 0 0 06 Boxer

Shelby Gino Dimatteo42.53 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Parker Joan Gray46.30 Q 0 0 0 02 Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy33.68 NQ 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tater Laurie TintiNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern29.68 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

36.60 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black40.90 NQ 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Captain Isabel Silveira100 71.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Freddy Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Alf Barbara Cail58.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 64

Freya Carolyn Ing51.37 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Savannah Michelle West100 56.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hatch Emily Catignani49.61 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Cherry Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Zephyr Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 41.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote100 41.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Russian Toy

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 42.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 49.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 49.79 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Silky Terrier

Echo Kristine Holleran100 57.36 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Razzel Mary Scesny38.53 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Papillon

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Benny Melanie Bryson58.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Bee Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

74.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 3Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 34.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel41.18 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Baysea Vivian Hudson43.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

46.46 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Finn Lauren Hamm48.11 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter61.77 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 64

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 31.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Gage Jennifer Laporte100 33.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature Poodle

Phire Jane Bronson100 34.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Flare Katie Rogers100 39.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Roxy James West100 39.36 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 45.38 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Phantom Melina Labonte41.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sage Cindy Steinberg46.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Kashmir James West47.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cinder Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 60

Why Cathy Westbrook100 29.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 30.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Babe Karen Hocker100 35.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Ghillie Jeremy Kezer100 39.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Water Spaniel

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 41.09 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 43.14 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons100 43.68 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green100 45.92 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Taika Janet Kinmonth100 49.11 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

100 52.51 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Eagle Kendra Schunk37.61 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Yashica Karen Hocker42.00 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cat Susan Usher42.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh42.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Jovi Kathleen Grim44.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Orla Taylor Driscoll44.61 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Marco Sandra Cloutier45.24 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Arrow Jeremy Kezer45.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Freddie Barbara Doughty60.94 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Rory Talia TarboxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 64

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 38.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez0.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Reign Jennifer Jacobs40.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0German Wirehaired 
Pointer

Zane Alison Webb48.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bonnet Sterling Moffat60.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Great Dane

Snitch Kristy RabczakNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 20"P Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Lindy Beth Atkinson52.81 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Logan Kristen Boentgen100 55.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel Silveira100 59.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pomeranian

Tansey Melanie Bryson69.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Piper Tracey Deyette100 39.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess100 39.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso44.16 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards181 SCT 69

Hope Patricia Gagnon55.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 65

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 38.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 41.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Rough Collie

Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 41.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Boeing Jim Downar100 42.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 45.39 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 47.83 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Boxer

Kiwi Cayla Kankash35.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo5.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Cersei Alison Webb57.10 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bondi Brian Huss59.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards185 SCT 69

Tempo Melissa Suter100 36.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Irish Setter

Obie Cindy McGovern39.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

52.45 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tuukka Barbara Doughty56.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 80

Kipper Janice Fickett71.83 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 77

Arya Janice Fickett100 68.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Liam Cathleen O'Donnell95 51.38 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Cairn Terrier

Finnegan Robyn Heater66.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nova Kristen Boentgen77.52 NQ 3 3 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 73

Re Taylor Driscoll95 42.03 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Moose Tatsiana Greenberg95 52.80 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bugsy Melissa Suter40.71 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elijah Elizabeth Dee60.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 69

Ivy Crystal Porter100 43.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Halley Linda Everly90 58.62 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Callie Linda Coe54.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Stormy Laura Keith58.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Jolie Laurel McKernan65.09 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Violet Henry RinesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 71

Joppa Morgan Karanasios95 60.59 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 74

Skye Cindy Steinberg47.36 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 76

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Sun, Mar 9, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Phoebe Lily Cockley59.21 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 70

Ashley Rolanda Dane100 49.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Rev Heather Merrill67.43 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 67

Koda Brian Huss91.88 NQ 2 1 1 0 0 20Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 72

Tater Laurie Tinti94.25 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 20Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 74

Zoey Patty Lane-HoganNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Yankee Golden Retriever Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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